para atender compromissos assumidos no âmbito de planos de remuneração baseados em 

ações. O prazo de vigência do Programa era de 12 (doze) meses, com término previsto para 6 

de novembro de 2026, sendo encerrado antecipadamente nesta data. 

Durante a execução do Programa de Recompra, foram adquiridas 10.800.000 (dez milhões, 

oitocentas mil) ações ordinárias de emissão da Companhia, respeitados os limites legais e 

regulamentares, utilizando exclusivamente recursos disponíveis, conforme previsto na Resolução 

CVM 77. 

A Companhia reitera que as operações realizadas no âmbito do Programa de Recompra não

[...]

holding in treasury, cancellation, or subsequent sale, as well as to meet commitments under 

share-based compensation plans. The Program was originally scheduled to last for 12 (twelve) 

months, ending on November 6, 2026, but has been terminated early on this date. 

During the execution of the Share Buyback Program, 10,800,000 (ten million, eight hundred 

thousand) common shares issued by the Company were acquired, in compliance with all 

applicable legal and regulatory limits, using exclusively available resources, as provided for in 

CVM Resolution 77. 

The Company reiterates that the transactions carried out under the Share Buyback Program did